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GAS METER—x

HEATING AND VENTILATION PLAN

0 8 16"

CALLED
NORTH

\

GAS FIRE UNIT HEATER
100,000 BTUH, 80%+ EFFI,
4" CONCENTRIC EXHAUST/VENT THRU ROOF

SUSPEND FROM PURLINS (SEE DETALL)
TYPICAL OF 8 LOCATIONS

APPROVED BLACK STANDARD PIPING, ASTM AS3
WITH APPROVED FITTINGS & CONNECTIONS
ALL PIPING TO BE PRESSURE TESTED PER CODE.

/—VALVE

GAS

—

APPLIANCE

&

\ UNION
6" LONG DIRT LEG

GAS CONNECTION DETAIL

MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE INSTALLED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH 1T'S UNDERWRITER APPROVAL, THE
MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS, SPECIFICATIONS
AND, GOOD ENGINEERING PRACTICES.

HVAC NOTES & SYMBOLS

1. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH IT'S
UNDERWRITER APPROVAL, THE MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS, SPECIFICATIONS
AND, GOOD ENGINEERING PRACTICES.

2. MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATION PER OBC M-502.13: THIS BUILDING SHALL NOT BE
USED FOR THE REPAIR OF MOTOR VEHICLES. MOTOR VEHICLES SHALL NOT BE
OPERATED WITHIN THE BUILDING EXCEPT FOR DURATION NECESSARY TO MOVE THE
VEHICLE IN AND OUT OF THE BUILDING.

m—wee ELECTRIC BASEBOARD HEATER, 250 WATTS PER FOOT
-J# 23 WALL FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE/S0 CFM EXHAUST VENT TO THE OUTSIDE

NATURAL VENTILATION PER OMC 402

UNIT AEA SF | 4% AREA|OPENABLE AREA COMPLES
1,02
D7.08 3150 126 345 Y
03,04 2100 {84 345 ¥
05,06 2625|105 {273 Y

~2 EACH UNI~STRUT P100

1IN FRONT, T IN

BACK
WITH 2 EACH #10 SCREWS @ PURLIN CONNECTION

1 IN BACK)

SUSPENDED UNIT HEATER
200 LBS MAX

UNIT HEATER SUPPORT DETAIL

1275 Hathaway Road
Betllvilie, OH 44813
419-886-4144
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INGS Fl, F2, F2, P4 (LNITS FI THRUFZ8)

EAST HARBOR ROPD (SR 16% & 269)
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BUILDING F1,F2

TYPICAL UNIT-
ELECTRICAL PANEL.
LOCATION MAY VARY

N

HEATER

s

HEATER

[} 8 16"

ELECTRICAL POWER PLAN

CALLED
NORTH

METER BASE AND
-MAIN DISCONNECT

400 AMP METER &
FUSED DISCONNECT
NEMA 3R~

CALCULATED LOAD.

7
3 EACH #350 AL ~h
IN 24" MIN PVC CONDUIT

WIRE SIZE EXCEEDS NEC 220

ELECTRICAL NOTES

1. ALL ELECTRICAL WORK WILL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF CHAPTER 27 OBC AND THE
NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE NFPA 70, OBC APPROVED EDITION AND S SUBSECT TO THE APPROVAL
OF THE LOCAL AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION.

2. ALL WIRING SHALL BE TYPE THHN OR THW(EXTERIOR) COPPER, COMPLYING NEC ARTICLE 310,
AND WILL BE NO SMALLER THAN AWG #i2. CONDUCTORS SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMPACITY
RATINGS AS SCHEDULED IN NEC TABLE 310-16, AND PROVIDED WITH COMPLYING OVER CURRENT
PROTECTION.

3. ALL WIRING IN EMT OR PVC CONDUIT. OPTIONAL MC CABLE WHERE PERMITTED BY NEC.

4. INTERSYSTEM BONDING TERMINATION PER NEC 250.97 SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR TELEPHONE
SERVICES; SERVICES EMPLOYING ANTENNAS; AND CABLE TELEVISION SERVICES.

5. THE CLEARANCES REQUIRED PER NEC SECTION 110-—26 SHALL BE MAINTAINED ABOUT THE
ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT.

6. BRANCH CIRCUIT CONDUCTORS WILL HAVE AN AMPACITY OF NOT LESS THAN THE MAXIMUM
LOAD TO BE SERVED. IN ADDITION, CONDUCTORS OF MULTI-OUTLET BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING
RECEPTACLES WILL HAVE AN AMPACITY NOT LESS THAN THE RATING OF THE BRANCH CiRCUIT.
SECTION 210-19(A) NFIPA 70 LISTED IN OBC APPENDIX A.

7. BRANCH CIRCUIT CONDUCTORS AND EQUIPMENT WILL BE PROTECTED BY OVER CURRENT
PROTECTIVE DEVISES HAVING A RATING OR SETTING (1) NOT EXCEEDING THAT SPECIFIED IN SECTION
240-3 FOR CONDUCTORS; (2) NOT EXCEEDING THAT SPECIFIED IN THE APPLICABLE ARTICLES
REFERENCED IN SECTION 240-2 FOR EQUIPMENT; AND (3) AS PROVIDED FOR OUTLET DEVISES IN
SECTION 210-21. SECTION 210~20 NFIPA 70 LISTED IN OBC APPENDIX A.

8. LOCATE DISCONNECTS WITHIN 3’ OF EQUIPMENT.

ELECTRICAL SYMBOLS

SINGLE-POLE SWITCH, MOUNT AT 48" AFF
Por  GROUND-FAULT CURRENT INTERRUPT DUPLEX RECEPTACLES

en  GROUND—FAULT CURRENT INTERRUPT DUPLEX RECEPTACLES
% WITH WATERPROOF COVER

tem—ei 4’ INDUSTRIAL FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE, 2 BULBS @ 54W HO

3

WITH REMOTE HEAD. WIRE AHEAD OF SWITCHES
MEANS OF EGRESS ILLUMINATION TO CONFORM TO OBC SECTION 1008 AND

CONNECTED TO AN EMERGENCY ELECTRICAL SYSTEM TO ASSURE CONTINUED
ILLUMINATION FOR NOT LESS THAN 90 MINUTES.IN CASE OF PRIMARY POWER
LOSS, THE LIGHTING SHALL BE CONNECTED TO AN EMERGENCY POWER
SYSTEM PROVIDED FROM STORAGE BATTERIES.

-3 23 WALL FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE/50 CFM EXHAUST VENT TO THE OUTSIOE

EQUIPMENT TO BE NEMA 3R

[ ALL QUTDOOR ELECTRICAL

TYPICAL UNITS OF 8

/—GLITT R
1

r

PANEL UNITS ARE ESTIMATED
; 70 AMPS | 7O OPERATE AT 20

@\¥ MAIN BRKR| AMPS PER UNIT.
100A CF SUB METER |8V, 1¢ ADDITION LOADS TO
. OF 8

24 SPACES{ BE CALCULATED

\-CU WATER LINE

GROUNDS PER NEC 250 #3/0 COPPER.

\_3—g1 AL & 1~§8 CU GRND
IN 14" PVC CONDUIT

S METAL FRAME TO HAVE BOND TO
% GROUND PER NEC ARTICLE 250.
100 MAXIMUM SPACING.

TE TO #°X30' COPPER ROD IN GROUND
AND TIE TO 20' LONG #4 MIN. REBAR
GROUND ROD IN FOUNDATION PER NEC

250.52A(3)

ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC

VOLTAGE DROP CALCULATION

1 conductors per phese utilizing ¢ #350 Aluminum conductor will fimit
the voltage drop to 2.96% or less when supplying 200.0 omps for 200

feet on a 208 volt system.
For Engineering Information Only:

250.0 Amps Rated ompacity of selected conductor

0.066 Ohms Resistonce (Ohms per 1000 feet)
0.04 Ohms Reactance (Ohms per 1000 feet)

6.24 volts maximum allowoble voitage drop ot 3%
6.147. Actual voltage drop loss at 2.96% for the circuit

0.8 Power Factor
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SAFE HARBOR STORAGE

TOWNSHIP, OTTAWA COUNTY, OHIO.

CONDOMINIUM
TWENTYSECOND AMENDMENT

LOCATED IN PART OF LOT 03, SECTION 04, DANBURY
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APPROVED BLACK STANDARD PIPING, ASTM AS3
WITH_APPROVED FITTINGS & CONNECTIONS
ALL PIPING TO BE PRESSURE TESTED PER CODE.
REVIEW
- /VALVE
oAS
APPUANCE REVISION
i T~ XXX
L
\‘ UNION
6" LONG DIRT LEG
° @ @ Q GAS CONNECTION DETAIL
MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE INSTALLED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH (T'S UNDERVWRITER APPROVAL, THE
- MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS, SPECIFICATIONS
e F = < AND, GOOD ENGINEERING PRACTICES.
-\i 2" GAs-
?\ . i HVAC NOTES & SYMBOLS
L 1 \ GAS FIRE_UNIT HEATER
| i 100,000 BTUH, 80%+ EFFL. 1. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH IT'S
1 o o o o * CONCENTRIC EXHAUST/VENT THRU ROOF UNDERVWRITER APPROVAL, THE MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS, SPECIFICATIONS
i SUSPEND FROM PURLINS (SEE DETAIL) AND, GOOD ENGINEERING PRACTICES.
| TYPICAL OF 8 LOCATIONS 2. MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATION PER OBC M~502.13: THIS BUILDING SHALL NOT BE
| USED FOR THE REPAIR OF MOTOR VEHICLES. MOTOR VEHICLES SHALL NOT BE
! OPERATED WITHIN THE BUILDING EXCEPT FOR DURATION NECESSARY TO MOVE THE
, VEHICLE IN AND OUT OF THE BUILDING.
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SUSPENDED UNIT HEATER
- 200 LBS MAX
¢
UNIT HEATER SUPPORT DETAIL
JOB NO. 22004
BUILDING F1,F2
ELECTRICAL NOTES Bo
233
1. ALL ELECTRICAL WORK WILL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF CHAPTER 27 OBC AND THE ixy
NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE NFPA 70, OBC APPROVED EDITION AND IS SUBJECT TO THE APPROVAL 302
OF THE LOCAL AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION. ETH
g
2. ALL WIRING SHALL BE TYPE THHN OR THW(EXTERIOR) COPPER, COMPLYING NEC ARTICLE 310, 2%
AND WILL BE NO SMALLER THAN AWG #12. CONDUCTORS SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMPACITY ik

TYPICAL UNIT
ELECTRICAL PANEL.
LOCATION MAY VARY

METER BASE AND
MAIN DISCONNECT

CALCULATED LOAD.

8 16"

FUSED DISCONNECT
NEM.

3 EACH 350 AL~
IN 23° MIN PVC CONDUIT

WIRE SIZE EXCEEDS NEC 220

R N
RATINGS AS SCHEDULED IN NEC TABLE 310~16, AND PROVIDED WITH COMPLYING OVER CURRENT
PROTECTION.

3. ALL WIRING IN EMT OR PVC CONDUIT. OPTIONAL MC CABLE WHERE PERMITTED BY NEC.

4. INTERSYSTEM BONDING TERMINATION PER NEC 250.97 SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR TELEPHONE
SERVICES; SERVICES EMPLOYING ANTENNAS; AND CABLE TELEVISION SERWICES.

5. THE CLEARANCES REQUIRED PER NEC SECTION 110-26 SHALL BE MAINTAINED ABOUT THE
ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT.

6. BRANCH CIRCUIT CONDUCTORS WALL HAVE AN AMPACITY OF NOT LESS THAN THE MAXIMUM
LOAD TO BE SERVED. IN ADDITION, CONDUCTORS OF MULTI-OUTLET S8RANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING
RECEPTACLES WILL HAVE AN AMPACITY NOT LESS THAN THE RATING OF THE BRANCH CIRCUIT.
SECTION 210-19(A) NFIPA 70 LISTED IN OBC APPENDIX A.

7. BRANCH CIRCUIT CONDUCTORS AND EQUIPMENT WILL BE PROTECTED BY OVER CURRENT
PROTECTIVE DEVISES HAVING A RATING OR SETTING (1) NOT EXCEEDING THAT SPECIFIED IN SECTION
240-3 FOR CONDUCTORS; (2) NOT EXCEEDING THAT SPECIFIED IN THE APPLICABLE ARTICLES
REFERENCED N SECTION 240-2 FOR EQUIPMENT; AND (3) AS PROVIDED FOR OUTLET DEVISES IN
SECTION 210-21. SECTION 210-20 NFIPA 70 LISTED IN OBC APPENDIX A.

8. LOCATE DISCONNECTS WITHIN 3’ OF EQUIPMENT,

ELECTRICAL SYMBOLS

$ SINGLE—POLE SWITCH, MOUNT AT 48" AFF
Hgn GROUND—FAULT CURRENT INTERRUPT DUPLEX RECEPTACLES

Bgn  CROUND—FAULT CURRENT INTERRUPT DUPLEX RECEPTACLES
% WITH WATERPROOF COVER

bm——f 4' INDUSTRIAL FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE, 2 BULBS @ 54W HO
WITH REMOTE HEAD. WIRE AHEAD OF SWITCHES
MEANS OF EGRESS ILLUMINATION TO CONFORM TO OBC SECTION 1008 AND
CONNECTED TO AN EMERGENCY ELECTRICAL SYSTEM TO ASSURE CONTINUED
ILLUMINATION FOR NOT LESS THAN 90 MINUTES.IN CASE OF PRIMARY POWER
LOSS, THE LIGHTING SHALL BE CONNECTED TO AN EMERGENCY POWER
SYSTEM PROVIDED FROM STORAGE BATTERIES.

-2 23 WALL FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE/S0 CFM EXHAUST VENT TO THE OUTSIDE

[ ALL OUTDOOR ELECTRICAL

EQUIPMENT TO BE NEMA 3R  TYPICAL UNFTS OF 8

400 AMP METER &

G r
7-GUTTER f

PANEL UNITS ARE ESTIMATED
70 AMPS | 10 OPERATE AT 20

/ i
|

\ IN 1§” PVC CONDUIT
~CU WATER LINE

GROUNDS PER NEC 250 #3/0 COPPER.

MAIN BRKR| AMPS PER UNIT.
B, 1 ADDITION LOADS TO
24 SPAGES| BE CALCULATED

Iél&moz.\ CT SUB METER
TYP. OF 8

N3~ AL & 148 CU GRND

| METAL FRAME TO HAVE BOND T0
%J] GROUND PER NEC ARTICLE 250.
100" MAXIMUM SPACING.

TE TO §'X10° COPPER ROD IN GROUND
AND TIE TO 20" LONG #4 MIN. REBAR
GROUND ROD IN FOUNDATION PER NEC

250.52A(3)

ELECTRICAL 8

CHEMATIC

VOLTAGE DROP CALCULATION
1 conductors per phase utilizing

the woltage drop to 2.96% or less when supplying 200.0 omps for 200

feet on o 208 volt system.
For Engineering information Only:

250.0 Amps Roted ompacity of selected conductor

0.066 Ohms Resistance (Ohms per
0.04 Ohms Reactonce (Chms per

6.24 voits moximum gllowable voltage drop ot 3%
6.147. Actual voltage drop loss at 2.967% for the circuit

0.9 Power Factor

a #350 Aluminum conductor wilt limit

r 1000 feet)
1000 feet)
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